1-31-92	05-09-20	OO5 TO DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
4-29-05			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1029977	ddress of receiving party(ies):	
Thane M. Larson;	, •=-	HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P.	
Christopher G. Malone; and		20555 SH 249 Houston, TX 77070	
Martin O. Nicholes		S	
		1	
		112941	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	tachedYes _X_No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
X Assignment	Merger	Change of Name	
Security Agreement	Other		
Execution Date(s): April 26, 2005;	***************************************	26, 2005	
4. Application number(s) or patent n	number(s):		
If this document is being filed toget	her with a new applic	cation, execution date of the application is: 4/26/05	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
Application No.:	Date Filed:		
Confirmation No.:	Additional numbe	ers attached? NO	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Records Manager		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY	on	Enclosed	
P.O. Box 272400	00	X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.	
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-24	.00		
		8. Deposit Account Number: _08-2025	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and b true copy of the original document.	pelief, the foregoing in	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a	
	(Mary		
Paul P. Kempf	V Hunt	Apr 29, 2005	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	
Total r	number of pages includi	ng cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	De Net detect		
	red cover sheet information		
	18021 Mail Stop Assignme	nt Recordation Services	
01 FC:8021 40.00 BA		ent and Trademark Office	
		ox 1450 /A 22313-1450	
Rev 12/04 (Recdasgn)		DATENT	

FORM PTO-1595

PATENT **REEL: 016520 FRAME: 0696** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

When recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

## PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200402351-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

	IPLOYING RFID		
Filing date:		Application No.:	
continuations-in-part (C- letters Patent, and any a	I-P's), divisionals, and renew and all Letters Patent of the I	forth therein, and any and vals of and substitutes for said United States and of countries for said or reexaminations, or extens	application for said reign thereto which
country, to be held and he full end of the term	enjoyed by HPDC, its succes or terms for which said Lett entirely as the same would	cations in my/our name for Let sors, assigns, nominees or legal ers Patent respectively may be g I have been held and enjoyed	representatives, to granted, reissued or
hat I/we have not exectovenant and agree that deliver all such papers mprovement(s), said appeal representatives, and especting said invention egal proceedings, to si C-I-P's, reissue and fore everything possible to a pand enforce, for its or the	euted and will not execute at I/we will, each time a requias may be necessary or deplication and said Letters Patind I/we agree to communically or improvement(s), said agn all lawful papers, to exemple applications, to make all aid HPDC, its successors, as neir own benefit, proper paters provided the expenses were applications.	the to convey the entire interest has a greement in conflict herewith the state is made, and without undue estrable to perfect the title to stent, to HPDC, its successors, as application and said Letters Pate ecute all disclaimers and division rightful oaths and declarations, signs, nominees and legal represent protection for said invention(s) which may be incurred by me/signs.	h, and I/we further delay, execute and said invention(s) or ssigns, nominees or e, all known facts int, to testify in any nals, continuations and generally to desentatives to obtain or improvement(s)
States and any official o patents on applications a any and all Letters Pater	of any country or countries for as aforesaid, to issue to HPD nt for said invention(s) or imp n may be issued and grante	nmissioner of Patents and Trader preign to the United States whos DC, as assignee of the entire righ provement(s), including any and d on or as a result of the appli	e duty it is to issue t, title and interest all Letters Patent of
said application now ide	entified by the attorney dock	record to insert the serial number and title set forth about States Patent and Trademan	ove as soon as the
IN WITNESS WHERE	EOF, I/we hereunto set my/ou	r hand(s) and seal(s):	
	Date Ass	ignment Signed: 4/26/c5	
ventor's Signature (Seal)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Date Application Signed: 4/26/	'n C
rate of		Date Application Signed: 1 1 - VI	
•	) ) ss.:		,
ounty of  Before me this day ersonally known or proved to strument of assignment to be		y appeared <u>Thane M. Larson</u> evidence to be the person who acknowledge	who is owledged the foregoing
		Notary Public	
		My commission expl	res:

**PATENT** REEL: 016520 FRAME: 0697 When recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
Intellectual Property Administration
P. O. Box 272400
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

**RECORDED: 04/29/2005** 

PATENT APPLICATION
ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200402351-1

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, IWO	hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal	(s):
		11-1-
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed:	4/26/05
- ' '	2 Molono	tion Signed: 4/26/65
Inventor's Typed Name: Christopher (	2. Maiore Date Applicat	tion Signed: 1/20/02
State of	) ) ss.:	
County of	) ·	
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me instrument of assignment to be his/he		hristopher G. Malone who is the person who acknowledged the foregoing
		Notary Public
		My commission expires:
		4/26/05 tion Signed: 4/26/05
	Date Assignment Signed:	4/26/05
inventor's Signature (Seal)		4/16/05
Inventor's Typed Name: Martin O. Nic	choles Date Applicat	tion Signed:
State of	) ) ss.:	
County of	)	
instrument of assignment to be his/he	r free act and deed.	Notary Public
•		My commission expires:
	Date Assignment Signed:	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		
Inventor's Typed Name:	Date Applicat	ion Signed:
State of	)	
County of	) ss.: )	
		who is the person who acknowledged the foregoing
		Notes - Diction
		Notary Public My commission expires:
(Use	Page Three For Additional inventor(s) Signature(s))	Page 2 of 2
Rev 12/04 (Assign)		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		and the state of t

PATENT REEL: 016520 FRAME: 0698